

NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 8 December 2024

Race 1 Women's Under 17 Single Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	08.38	Uni of QLD	(Holly Fleming)	8	1:54.44	0.00 +0.00
2	08.19	Nepean 1	(Viti Young)	4	1:56.97	2.53 +2.53
3	08.15	Leichhardt 1	(Sabrina Koczkar)	3	2:02.15	5.18 +7.71
4	08.27	Newcastle Grammar	(Kensington Steele)	5	2:02.84	0.69 +8.40
5	08.04	Corowa	(Phoebe Packer)	2	2:05.16	2.32 +10.72
6	08.35	UTS	(Matilda Ma-Conis)	7	2:07.73	2.57 +13.29
7	08.33	St Peters, Cambridge	(Jordan Vosper)	6	2:16.00	8.27 +21.56
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 29) + 3 Next Fastest Crews						

Race 2 Women's Under 17 Single Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	08.36	UTS	(Charlotte Ollivier)	6	1:52.96	0.00 +0.00
2	08.39	Uni of QLD	(Greta Nott)	7	1:55.50	2.54 +2.54
3	08.24	Nepean 3	(Jessica Harris)	2	2:00.96	5.46 +8.00
4	08.05	Corowa	(Imogen Wragge)	8	2:03.61	2.65 +10.65
5	08.21	Nepean 2	(Jade Sharpe)	3	2:04.19	0.58 +11.23
6	08.34	St Peters, Cambridge	(Kate Gardner)	5	2:05.43	1.24 +12.47
7	08.30	Newcastle Grammar	(Heidi Mckensey)	4	2:06.09	0.66 +13.13
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 29) + 3 Next Fastest Crews						

Race 3 Women's Under 17 Single Scull					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	08.06	Corowa	(Sommers Hogan)	5	1:56.98	0.00 +0.00
2	08.42	Uni of QLD	(Emerson Martin)	2	1:58.90	1.92 +1.92
3	08.41	Uni of QLD	(Olivia Mitchell)	4	2:00.65	1.75 +3.67
4	08.25	Nepean 4	(Zoe Mcleod)	6	2:06.69	6.04 +9.71
5	08.01	Barker College	(Meg Anderson)	3	2:13.18	6.49 +16.20
	08.16	Leichhardt 2	(Grace Conry)	7	SCRATCHED	
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 29) + 3 Next Fastest Crews						

Race 4 Women's Under 16 Single Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	8A.01	Glebe	(Isabelle Bugg)	2	1:56.07	0.00 +0.00
2	8A.05	Nepean 1	(Sophia Whitelaw)	6	1:58.97	2.90 +2.90
3	8A.04	St Peters, Cambridge	(Bella Shuker)	5	1:59.57	0.60 +3.50
4	8A.06	Newcastle Grammar	(Elliot Munroe)	7	2:04.09	4.52 +8.02
5	8A.03	Leichhardt	(Mia Simkovic)	4	2:04.28	0.19 +8.21
6	8A.18	Uni of QLD	(Amelia Moore)	3	2:05.84	1.56 +9.77
	8A.07	Newcastle Uni	(Erin O'Kane)	8	SCRATCHED	
	8A.21	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Kate Lonergan)	9	SCRATCHED	
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 30) + 3 Next Fastest Crews						

Race 5 Women's Under 16 Single Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	8A.09	Uni of QLD	(Stephanie Pettigrew)	3	1:56.61	0.00 +0.00
2	8A.11	Nepean 2	(Ellie Taylor)	5	2:00.06	3.45 +3.45
3	8A.12	MLC School	(Sophie Winnall)	6	2:01.50	1.44 +4.89
4	8A.14	UTS	(Sophia Stevenson)	8	2:08.45	6.95 +11.84
5	8A.13	Newcastle Grammar	(Sophie Whalan)	7	2:12.40	3.95 +15.79
	8A.08	Barker College	(Ivy Kim)	2	SCRATCHED	
	8A.10	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Georgia Foster)	4	SCRATCHED	
	8A.22	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Georgie Jones)	9	SCRATCHED	
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 30) + 3 Next Fastest Crews						

NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 8 December 2024

Race 6 Women's Under 16 Single Scull					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	8A.19	Glebe	(Ingse Dive)	6	1:56.42	0.00 +0.00
2	8A.15	Barker College	(Lucy Watkins)	2	2:03.52	7.10 +7.10
3	8A.20	MLC School	(Adelaide Abernethy)	7	2:06.09	2.57 +9.67
4	8A.23	Nepean 4	(Elyse Currall)	8	2:07.39	1.30 +10.97
5	8A.17	Nepean 3	(Maiya Edwards)	4	2:08.18	0.79 +11.76
	8A.16	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Mila Leal-Henville)	3	SCRATCHED	
	8A.02	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Ella Cossins)	5	SCRATCHED	
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 30) + 3 Next Fastest Crews						

Race 7 Men's Under 21 Single Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	13.22	Uni of QLD	(Patrick Murphy)	3	1:35.82	0.00 +0.00
2	13.20	UTS	(Kalen Routley)	7	1:37.35	1.53 +1.53
3	13.08	Nepean	(Hugh Harrold)	4	1:41.45	4.10 +5.63
4	13.10	Newcastle Grammar	(Ronan Brown)	8	1:44.09	2.64 +8.27
5	13.06	Leichhardt 1	(Dylan Lee)	5	1:45.21	1.12 +9.39
6	13.03	Glebe	(Josh Dallimore)	2	1:50.97	5.76 +15.15
7	13.11	Newcastle Grammar	(William Bird)	9	1:52.46	1.49 +16.64
8	13.16	St Peters, Cambridge	(Cameron Moores)	6	1:54.72	2.26 +18.90
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 38) + 3 Next Fastest Crews						

Race 8 Men's Under 21 Single Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	13.21	UTS	(Hunter Hyde)	4	1:45.56	0.00 +0.00
2	13.12	Newcastle Grammar	(Lucas Burton)	8	1:45.95	0.39 +0.39
3	13.23	Uni of QLD	(Ishaan Cariappa Ballachanda)	9	1:46.59	0.64 +1.03
4	13.07	Leichhardt 2	(Carter Clifton)	7	1:48.91	2.32 +3.35
5	13.25	St Peters, Cambridge	(Leo O'Reilly)	2	1:56.59	7.68 +11.03
	13.14	Newcastle Grammar	(William Golding)	3	DID NOT START	
	13.04	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Vaughn Henderson)	5	SCRATCHED	
	13.05	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Zachary Jones)	6	SCRATCHED	
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 38) + 3 Next Fastest Crews						

Race 9 Men's Under 21 Single Scull					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	13.18	UTS	(Luka Milozzi)	7	1:40.41	0.00 +0.00
2	13.19	UTS	(Jack Power)	9	1:42.34	1.93 +1.93
3	13.13	Newcastle Grammar	(Mitchell Chung)	8	1:44.54	2.20 +4.13
4	13.17	UTS	(Ryan Zhou)	5	1:47.61	3.07 +7.20
5	13.24	Uni of QLD	(William Hall)	2	1:48.31	0.70 +7.90
6	13.09	Nepean 2	(Angus George)	4	1:49.47	1.16 +9.06
7	13.01	Barker College	(Hugh Lucas)	3	1:50.36	0.89 +9.95
8	13.02	Glebe	(Sam Greenwood)	6	1:55.91	5.55 +15.50
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 38) + 3 Next Fastest Crews						

Race 10 Para Single Scull					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	01.05	Uni of QLD	(Mac Russell)	(PR3)	3	1:47.67	0.00 +0.00
2	01.04	Glebe	(Parry Mouhtaris)	(PR3)	7	2:15.26	27.59 +27.59

Race 10 Para Single Scull					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	1A.01	Community	(Bronte Marshall)	(PR3)	6	2:02.63	0.00 +0.00
2	1A.02	Community	(Katherine Vargoczky)	(PR3)	5	2:21.68	19.05 +19.05
3	1A.03	Community	(Eleanor Taylor)	(PR3)	4	2:21.68	19.05 +38.10

NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 8 December 2024

Race 11 Women's Masters Pair								Division 1	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins	
1	02.12	University of NSW	(Zago,Matthews)	(A)	3	1:54.79	7	0.00	+0.00
2	02.11	North Shore	(Boland,Tonge)	(C)	8	1:55.65	5	0.86	+0.86
3	02.04	Leichhardt 2	(Borgert,Zongor)	(C)	5	1:59.07	5	3.42	+4.28
4	02.10	North Shore	(Hodgkinson,McCoach)	(E)	7	1:59.25	GO	0.18	+4.46
5	02.02	Lake Macquarie	(Duzel*,MacDonald)	(D)	4	1:59.33	2	0.08	+4.54
6	02.03	Leichhardt 1	(Brigham,Hutchison)	(C)	6	2:06.38	5	7.05	+11.59
*substitute									

Race 12 Women's Masters Pair								Division 2	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins	
1	02.07	North Shore	(McBride,Blackwell)	(F)	7	2:01.46	11	0.00	+0.00
2	02.09	North Shore	(Walter,Wannan)	(H)	5	2:07.90	GO	6.44	+6.44
3	02.05	Leichhardt 3	(Huggett,Barac)	(E)	6	2:10.56	14	2.66	+9.10
4	02.01	Lake Macquarie	(Clinton,Campbell)	(G)	3	2:16.96	6	6.40	+15.50
5	02.06	North Shore	(Culhane,Grundy)	(F)	4	2:24.51	11	7.55	+23.05
	02.08	North Shore	(Zammit,Wass)	(F)	8	SCRATCHED			

Race 13 Women's Under 17 Double Scull								Heat 1	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins		
1	25.17	St Peters, Cambridge	(Hunter,Silcock)	(U17)	8	1:53.27	0.00	+0.00	
2	25.03	Corowa	(Packer,Hogan)	(U17)	4	1:53.36	0.09	+0.09	
3	25.06	Leichhardt	(Simkovic*,Koczkar)	(U17)	3	1:55.09	1.73	+1.82	
4	25.08	MLC School	(Beaton,Ng)	(U17)	6	1:55.22	0.13	+1.95	
5	25.01	Barker College	(Grayson,Anderson)	(U17)	5	2:02.07	6.85	+8.80	
	25.22	Uni of QLD	(Moore,Martin)	(U17)	2				
	25.14	Newcastle Grammar	(Steele,Mckensey)	(U17)	7	DID NOT START			
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 49) + 3 Next Fastest Crews								*substitute	

Race 14 Women's Under 17 Double Scull								Heat 2	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins		
1	25.20	Uni of QLD	(Fleming,Nott)	(U17)	8	1:45.22	0.00	+0.00	
2	25.10	MLC School	(Hendriks,Winnall)	(U17)	4	1:47.50	2.28	+2.28	
3	25.21	Uni of QLD	(Mitchell,Pettigrew)	(U17)	6	1:48.14	0.64	+2.92	
4	25.19	UTS	(Ma-Conis,Ollivier)	(U17)	5	1:49.55	1.41	+4.33	
5	25.11	Nepean	(Harris,Young)	(U17)	7	1:51.55	2.00	+6.33	
6	25.18	St Peters, Cambridge	(Vosper,Gardner)	(U17)	3	2:01.80	10.25	+16.58	
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 49) + 3 Next Fastest Crews									

Race 15 Women's Under 21 Single Scull								Heat 1	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins		
1	29.06	Glebe	(Lucy Yabsley)		4	1:51.71	0.00	+0.00	
2	29.07	Newcastle Grammar	(Annabel McKensey)		8	1:52.81	1.10	+1.10	
3	29.13	University of NSW	(Helen Frith)		6	1:57.35	4.54	+5.64	
4	29.03	Corowa	(Bella Heagney)		3	1:58.93	1.58	+7.22	
5	29.11	St Peters, Cambridge	(Lily Gundersen)		7	2:06.82	7.89	+15.11	
6	29.01	Corowa	(Evangeline Broad)		5	2:07.07	0.25	+15.36	
7	29.04	Glebe	(Kitty Elias)		2	2:07.62	0.55	+15.91	
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 54) + 3 Next Fastest Crews									

Race 16 Women's Under 21 Single Scull								Heat 2	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins		
1	29.12	Uni of QLD	(Astrid Thomas)		4	1:48.08	0.00	+0.00	
2	29.09	Newcastle Grammar	(Roxanna Brown)		3	2:00.43	12.35	+12.35	
3	29.02	Corowa	(Imogen Tomlinson)		6	2:07.09	6.66	+19.01	
4	29.08	Newcastle Grammar	(Sadie Smart)		7	2:10.16	3.07	+22.08	
5	29.10	St Peters, Cambridge	(Zara O'Leary)		5	2:14.23	4.07	+26.15	
	29.05	Glebe	(Patricia Boland)		8	SCRATCHED			
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 54) + 3 Next Fastest Crews									

NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 8 December 2024

Race 17 Men's Under 21 Double Scull					Heat 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	30.09	UTS	(Bosco,Milozzi)	6	1:32.95	0.00	+0.00
2	30.12	Uni of QLD	(Hall,Ballachanda)	3	1:39.82	6.87	+6.87
3	30.08	St Peters, Cambridge	(Yerramsetti,Kampenhout)	7	1:41.32	1.50	+8.37
4	30.01	Barker College	(O'Gorman,Lucas)	8	1:41.87	0.55	+8.92
5	30.10	UTS	(Taylor,Zhou)	4	1:43.95	2.08	+11.00
6	30.07	Newcastle Grammar	(Clarkson,Martin)	5	1:50.73	6.78	+17.78
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 55) + 3 Next Fastest Crews							

Race 18 Men's Under 21 Double Scull					Heat 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	30.11	UTS	(Routley,Power)	8	1:32.86	0.00	+0.00
2	30.06	Newcastle Grammar	(Burton,Brown)	7	1:35.48	2.62	+2.62
3	30.04	Newcastle Grammar	(Bird,Chung)	3	1:38.23	2.75	+5.37
4	30.03	Leichhardt	(Clifton,Lee)	5	1:41.02	2.79	+8.16
5	30.05	Newcastle Grammar	(Harman,Baker)	6	1:41.41	0.39	+8.55
	30.02	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Henderson,Jones)	4	SCRATCHED		
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 55) + 3 Next Fastest Crews							

Race 19 Men's Masters Single Scull					Division 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins
1	03.12	Nepean	(Jason Waddell)	(A) 3	1:45.50	4	0.00 +0.00
2	03.03	Drummoyne	(Nicholas Brown)	(D) 7	1:46.76	GO	1.26 +1.26
3	03.18	St George	(Cromwell Ollivier)	(C) 4	1:50.78	2	4.02 +5.28
4	03.21	University of NSW	(Andrew McEncroe)	(D) 2	1:51.79	GO	1.01 +6.29
5	03.09	Glebe	(Ben Nagappa)	(A) 5	1:52.38	4	0.59 +6.88
6	03.01	Balmain	(James Hutton)	(C) 6	1:53.23	2	0.85 +7.73
	03.06	Endeavour 2	(Christopher Bonomini)	(C) 8	SCRATCHED		

Race 20 Men's Masters Single Scull					Division 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins
1	03.19	St George	(Christopher Jones)	(D) 5	1:59.17	5	0.00 +0.00
2	03.11	Mosman	(Harry Fine)	(F) 8	1:59.33	GO	0.16 +0.16
3	03.05	Endeavour 1	(Tim Blomfield)	(E) 3	2:01.44	3	2.11 +2.27
4	03.10	Glebe	(Christopher Niesche)	(D) 4	2:02.86	5	1.42 +3.69
5	03.07	Endeavour 3	(Peter Bowman)	(E) 2	2:06.90	3	4.04 +7.73
6	03.17	Penrith	(Ed Day)	(F) 6	2:12.90	GO	6.00 +13.73
	03.14	Newcastle Uni	(David Hislop)	(E) 7	SCRATCHED		

Race 21 Men's Masters Single Scull					Division 3		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins
1	03.20	Swan River	(George Xouris)	(K) 4	2:02.70	GO	0.00 +0.00
2	03.02	Drummoyne	(Steve Schinagel)	(G) 8	2:15.04	28	12.34 +12.34
3	03.04	Drummoyne	(Richard Jones)	(H) 5	2:20.93	23	5.89 +18.23
4	03.16	North Shore	(Kim Rudder)	(H) 7	2:22.31	23	1.38 +19.61
5	03.08	Glebe	(Mark McKeown)	(G) 6	2:24.06	28	1.75 +21.36
6	03.15	North Shore	(Michael Tyler)	(H) 2	2:35.02	23	10.96 +32.32
7	03.13	Newcastle	(Peter Kemp)	(G) 3	2:36.29	28	1.27 +33.59

Race 22 Men's Under 17 Single Scull					Heat 1		
CONSOLIDATED							

Race 23 Men's Under 17 Single Scull					Heat 2		
CONSOLIDATED							

Race 24 Men's Under 16 Single Scull					Heat 1		
CONSOLIDATED							

NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 8 December 2024

Race 25	Men's Under 16 Single Scull	Heat 2		
CONSOLIDATED				

Race 26 Women's Under 21 Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	04.08	St Peters, Cambridge	(Watkins, Henry)	8	1:45.28	0.00 +0.00
2	04.05	St Peters, Cambridge	(McClintock, Silcock)	2	1:47.52	2.24 +2.24
3	04.04	Newcastle Grammar	(Brown, Smart)	4	1:50.38	2.86 +5.10
4	04.06	St Peters, Cambridge	(Phillips, Gundersen)	5	1:51.88	1.50 +6.60
5	04.01	Corowa	(Broad, Heagney)	7	1:55.11	3.23 +9.83
6	04.07	St Peters, Cambridge	(Kiri, Wall)	3	1:56.08	0.97 +10.80
	04.03	Newcastle Grammar	(McKensey, Boyle)	6	DID NOT START	
	04.02	Glebe	(Boland, Yabsley)	9	SCRATCHED	

Race 27 Women's Open Coxless Four					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	06.01	Uni of QLD	(Bishop, Crane, Welsh, Dunbar)	6	1:40.62	0.00 +0.00
2	06.03	University of NSW	(Singh, Raffin, Zago, Ristic*)	5	1:42.37	1.75 +1.75
3	06.02	University of NSW	(Park, Stanwix, Matthews, Frith*)	4	1:50.03	7.66 +9.41

*substitute

Race 28 Men's Open Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	07.01	Nepean	(Waddell, George, Harrold, Waddell)	3	1:28.44	0.00 +0.00
2	07.02	Newcastle	(Keats, Keats, Smith, Hanley)	8	1:28.81	0.37 +0.37
3	07.04	Newcastle Grammar	(Bird, Chung, Burton, Brown)	4	1:29.59	0.78 +1.15
4	07.06	UTS	(Black, Power, Routley, Milozzi)	2	1:32.49	2.90 +4.05
5	07.07	University of NSW	(Yazdchi*, Wilson, Nelson, Ball)	5	1:37.40	4.91 +8.96
6	07.05	St Peters, Cambridge	(Yerramsetti, Harrison, Ramsden, Taylor)	6	1:38.64	1.24 +10.20
7	07.03	Newcastle Grammar	(Clarkson, Baker, Harman, Martin)	7	1:42.07	3.43 +13.63

*substitute

Race 29 Women's Under 17 Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	08.36	UTS	(Charlotte Ollivier)	5	1:50.74	0.00 +0.00
2	08.38	Uni of QLD	(Holly Fleming)	6	1:51.13	0.39 +0.39
3	08.15	Leichhardt 1	(Sabrina Koczkar)	1	1:54.17	3.04 +3.43
3	08.39	Uni of QLD	(Greta Nott)	8	1:54.17	3.04 +3.43
5	08.19	Nepean 1	(Viti Young)	3	1:55.53	1.36 +4.79
6	08.06	Corowa	(Sommers Hogan)	4	1:55.89	0.36 +5.15
7	08.42	Uni of QLD	(Emerson Martin)	7	2:01.01	5.12 +10.27
8	08.24	Nepean 3	(Jessica Harris)	9	2:01.54	0.53 +10.80
9	08.41	Uni of QLD	(Olivia Mitchell)	2	2:06.49	4.95 +15.75

Race 30 Women's Under 16 Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	8A.09	Uni of QLD	(Stephanie Pettigrew)	6	1:45.88	0.00 +0.00
2	8A.19	Glebe	(Ingse Dive)	5	1:46.83	0.95 +0.95
3	8A.01	Glebe	(Isabelle Bugg)	4	1:47.66	0.83 +1.78
4	8A.12	MLC School	(Sophie Winnall)	9	1:52.67	5.01 +6.79
5	8A.11	Nepean 2	(Ellie Taylor)	3	1:54.19	1.52 +8.31
6	8A.05	Nepean 1	(Sophia Whitelaw)	8	1:54.85	0.66 +8.97
7	8A.04	St Peters, Cambridge	(Bella Shuker)	2	1:55.35	0.50 +9.47
8	8A.06	Newcastle Grammar	(Elliot Munroe)	1	1:57.70	2.35 +11.82
9	8A.15	Barker College	(Lucy Watkins)	7	1:59.32	1.62 +13.44

NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 8 December 2024

Race 31 Men's Under 17 Double Scull						Final		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins	
1	09.11	Nepean	(Baker,Pratt)	(U17)	5	1:36.62	0.00	+0.00
2	09.08	Leichhardt	(Wilson,Simkovic)	(U17)	4	1:37.52	0.90	+0.90
	09.06	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Hunt,Melmeth)	(U17)	3	SCRATCHED		
	09.07	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Loneragan,Skelly-Osmond)	(U17)	6	SCRATCHED		
	09.03	Barker College	(Ryan,O'Gorman)	(U17)	7	SCRATCHED		

Race 32 Men's Under 16 Double Scull						Final		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins	
1	9A.05	Leichhardt 1	(Spuij,Wilson)	(U16)	5	1:41.13	0.00	+0.00
2	9A.06	Leichhardt 2	(Fitzsimon,Cooper*)	(U16)	8	1:43.42	2.29	+2.29
3	9A.07	Newcastle Grammar	(Scott,Myers)	(U16)	2	1:44.40	0.98	+3.27
4	9A.01	Barker College	(Apps,McKechnie)	(U16)	4	1:49.14	4.74	+8.01
5	9A.08	Newcastle Grammar	(Martin,Vesey)	(U16)	6	1:50.96	1.82	+9.83
6	9A.02	Barker College	(Ryan*,Tonge)	(U16)	7	1:56.97	6.01	+15.84
	9A.03	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Cossins,Graham)	(U16)	3	SCRATCHED		
	9A.04	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Kropp,Ogle)	(U16)	9	SCRATCHED		

*substitute

Race 33 Women's Masters Single Scull						Division 1		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins
1	10.31	North Shore	(Olivia Tonge)	(C)	4	1:49.36	GO	0.00 +0.00
2	10.34	Shoalhaven	(Katrina Davis)	(C)	8	1:50.76	GO	1.40 +1.40
3	10.08	Drummoyne	(Jodie Panagopoulos)	(C)	2	2:00.35	GO	9.59 +10.99
4	10.17	Leichhardt 1	(Niki Lopresti)	(B)	9	2:00.97	1	0.62 +11.61
5	10.11	Glebe	(Julia Vichkovskaia)	(A)	6	2:04.90	2	3.93 +15.54
6	10.03	Balmain	(Irene Armstrong)	(C)	5	2:07.68	GO	2.78 +18.32
7	10.04	Corowa	(Elizabeth Sandow)	(C)	7	2:11.20	GO	3.52 +21.84
8	10.27	North Shore	(Alexandra Pinkham)	(A)	1	2:11.60	2	0.40 +22.24
9	10.02	Abbotsford	(Yvonne Koncek)	(C)	3	2:12.23	GO	0.63 +22.87

Race 34 Women's Masters Single Scull						Division 2		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins
1	10.20	Leichhardt 4	(Daniela Borgert)	(D)	3	2:02.11	2	0.00 +0.00
2	10.33	North Shore	(Zita Briones)	(D)	7	2:05.07	2	2.96 +2.96
3	10.12	Glebe	(Cecile Ferre)	(D)	4	2:07.53	2	2.46 +5.42
4	10.24	Newcastle	(Phoebe Sanders)	(D)	8	2:08.57	2	1.04 +6.46
5	10.32	North Shore	(Catherine Boland)	(E)	5	2:11.21	GO	2.64 +9.10
6	10.07	Drummoyne	(Wendy Roncolato)	(D)	6	2:13.75	2	2.54 +11.64
7	10.18	Leichhardt 2	(Lisa Mullineux)	(D)	9	2:18.38	2	4.63 +16.27
8	10.16	Lake Macquarie	(Raylee Ison)	(D)	2	2:19.31	2	0.93 +17.20

Race 35 Women's Masters Single Scull						Division 3		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins
1	10.06	Drummoyne	(Renate Ijpma)	(E)	9	2:00.37	3	0.00 +0.00
2	10.05	Drummoyne	(Kathleen Hextell)	(E)	7	2:02.12	3	1.75 +1.75
3	10.15	Lake Macquarie	(Tess Fearon)	(F)	4	2:07.80	GO	5.68 +7.43
4	10.29	North Shore	(Louise McCoach)	(F)	8	2:09.54	GO	1.74 +9.17
5	10.21	Leichhardt 5	(Em Barac)	(F)	2	2:14.42	GO	4.88 +14.05
6	10.26	Newcastle Uni	(Jules Bosco)	(E)	3	2:14.87	3	0.45 +14.50
7	10.19	Leichhardt 3	(Carmel Taylor)	(E)	6	2:15.86	3	0.99 +15.49
	10.25	Newcastle Uni	(Alicia Sagar)	(F)	5	SCRATCHED		

NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 8 December 2024

Race 36 Women's Masters Single Scull								Division 4	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins	
1	10.28	North Shore	(Jannet Pendleton)	(H)	3	2:17.24	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	10.14	Lake Macquarie	(Louise Turmine)	(F)	4	2:17.58	11	0.34	+0.34
3	10.01	Abbotsford	(Rosemary Hancock)	(G)	2	2:26.87	6	9.29	+9.63
4	10.13	Glebe	(Jenny McKeown)	(G)	9	2:31.65	6	4.78	+14.41
5	10.23	Newcastle	(Susan Kemp)	(H)	8	2:35.61	GO	3.96	+18.37
	10.30	North Shore	(Karyn Knowles)	(F)	5	SCRATCHED			
	10.10	Endeavour 2	(Margaret Churton)	(G)	6	SCRATCHED			
	10.09	Endeavour 1	(Diana Trescott)	(F)	7	SCRATCHED			

Race 37 Women's Under 21 Pair								Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins		
1	12.02	Uni of QLD	(Bishop,Crane)		6	1:55.02	0.00	+0.00	
2	12.01	Uni of QLD	(Welsh,Dunbar)		5	2:00.65	5.63	+5.63	

Race 38 Men's Under 21 Single Scull								Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins		
1	13.22	Uni of QLD	(Patrick Murphy)		4	1:35.33	0.00	+0.00	
2	13.20	UTS	(Kalen Routley)		7	1:37.44	2.11	+2.11	
3	13.19	UTS	(Jack Power)		3	1:39.16	1.72	+3.83	
4	13.08	Nepean	(Hugh Harrold)		2	1:39.85	0.69	+4.52	
5	13.13	Newcastle Grammar	(Mitchell Chung)		1	1:42.36	2.51	+7.03	
6	13.18	UTS	(Luka Milozzi)		6	1:46.04	3.68	+10.71	
7	13.21	UTS	(Hunter Hyde)		5	1:47.57	1.53	+12.24	
	13.12	Newcastle Grammar	(Lucas Burton)		8	SCRATCHED			
	13.10	Newcastle Grammar	(Ronan Brown)		9	SCRATCHED			

Race 39 Women's Open Double Scull								Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins		
1	14.06	University of NSW	(Backler,Frith)		6	1:48.87	0.00	+0.00	
2	14.01	Glebe	(Bassett,Poulter)		8	1:52.78	3.91	+3.91	
3	14.03	St Peters, Cambridge	(Stokes,Davison)		7	1:53.44	0.66	+4.57	
4	14.02	St Peters, Cambridge	(Hunter,Wilson)		5	1:55.61	2.17	+6.74	
5	14.04	UTS	(Cheung,Meany)		3	1:55.71	0.10	+6.84	
6	14.05	University of NSW	(Singh,Raffin*)		4	1:58.22	2.51	+9.35	

*substitute

Race 40 Men's Open Pair								Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins		
1	15.01	Nepean	(Waddell,Waddell)		6	1:46.37	0.00	+0.00	
2	15.02	Newcastle	(Keats,Keats)		5	1:46.93	0.56	+0.56	

Race 41 Mens Under 16/17 Coxed Quad Scull								Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins		
1	16.05	Newcastle Grammar	(Myers,Martin,Scott,Vesey,c:Wills)	(U16)	3	1:45.71	0.00	+0.00	
2	16.01	Barker College	(Tonge,Ryan,Apps,McKechnie,c:Downing)	(U16)	5	1:46.61	0.90	+0.90	
	16.03	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Ogle,Kropp,Graham,Cossins,c:Cossins)	(U16)	8	SCRATCHED			

Race 41 Mens Under 16/17 Coxed Quad Scull								Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins		
1	16.06	St Peters, Cambridge	(Kampenhout,O'Reilly,Denize,Calcinai,c:Granw)	(U17)	7	1:31.93	0.00	+0.00	
2	16.04	Leichhardt	(Simkovic,Spuij,Wilson,Wilson,c:McHugh)	(U17)	4	1:37.14	5.21	+5.21	
	16.02	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Lonergan,Hunt,Skelly-Osmond,Melmeth,c:Leahy)	(U17)	1	SCRATCHED			

Race 42 Para Double Scull								Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins		
1	17A.01	Community	(Vargoczky,Marshall)	(PR3)	4	2:01.20	0.00	+0.00	

Race 42 Para Double Scull								Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins		
1	17.03	Uni of QLD	(Neilsen,Russell)	(PR3)	5	1:53.72	0.00	+0.00	
2	17.02	Glebe	(Niesche,Mouhtaris)	(PR3)	6	2:03.08	9.36	+9.36	

NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 8 December 2024

Race 43 Women's Masters Quad Scull								Division 1	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins	
1	19.05	Lake Macquarie	(Ison,Duzel,Fearon*,MacDonald)	(D)	5	NO TIME	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	19.09	North Shore	(Briones,Gibson,Boland,Tonge)	(D)	3		GO	0.04	+0.04
3	19.07	Leichhardt	(Huggett,Barac,Zongor,Borgert)	(D)	4		GO	1.94	+1.98
4	19.06	Leichhardt	(Massarek,Stokes,Mullineux,Howatt)	(D)	7		GO	8.15	+10.13
5	19.03	Glebe	(McKeown,Rough,Bozza,Zusak)	(C)	6		2	3.98	+14.11
*substitute									

Race 44 Women's Masters Quad Scull								Division 2	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins	
1	19.01	Drummoyne	(Roncolato,Panagopoulos,Stewart,Cox)	(E)	6	1:52.78	7	0.00	+0.00
2	19.08	North Shore	(Sainty,Zammit,Sammut,Pendleton*)	(G)	5	2:00.22	GO	7.44	+7.44
3	19.10	North Shore	(Boehm,Appleton,Dekker,Hodgkinson)	(E)	7	2:03.93	7	3.71	+11.15
4	19.04	Lake Macquarie	(Campbell,Clinton,Stedman,Turmine)	(F)	4	3:08.30	4	64.37	+75.52
5	19.02	Endeavour	(Whiteley,Churton,Lawrie,Trescott)	(E)	3	4:54.04	7	105.74	+181.2
*substitute									

Race 45 Men's Masters Double Scull								Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins	
1	20.03	Glebe	(Major,McKeown*)	(F)	7	1:52.20	8	0.00	+0.00
2	20.05	North Shore	(Tyler,Rudder)	(H)	4	2:01.41	GO	9.21	+9.21
3	20.01	Endeavour 1	(Bowman,Blomfield)	(E)	5	2:02.32	11	0.91	+10.12
4	20.04	Mosman	(Begbie,Fine)	(F)	3	2:04.02	8	1.70	+11.82
	20.02	Endeavour 2	(Cossins,Bonomini)	(D)	6	SCRATCHED			
*substitute									

Race 46 Women's Under 21 Quad Scull								Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins		
1	21.03	St Peters, Cambridge	(Crampton,Wright,McClintock,Henry)		6	1:42.75		0.00	+0.00
2	21.01	Corowa	(Tomlinson,Wragge,Broad,Heagney)		5	1:46.87		4.12	+4.12
3	21.04	UTS	(Stevenson,Ma-Conis,Meany,Ollivier)		7	1:50.71		3.84	+7.96
	21.02	Newcastle Grammar	(Brown,McKensey,Boyle,Smart)		4	SCRATCHED			

Race 47 Women's Open Pair								Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins		
1	23.03	University of NSW	(Zago,Matthews*)		4	1:51.51		0.00	+0.00
2	23.02	University of NSW	(Stanwix,Ristic)		5	2:00.08		8.57	+8.57
	23.01	Newcastle Uni	(O'Kane,White)		6	SCRATCHED			
*substitute									

Race 48 Men's Open Single Scull								Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins		
1	24.02	Mosman	(Elliot Simpson)		2	1:30.70		0.00	+0.00
2	24.07	Uni of QLD	(Patrick Murphy)		6	1:34.75		4.05	+4.05
3	24.06	Uni of QLD	(Mac Russell)		8	1:43.89		9.14	+13.19
4	24.05	UTS	(Matthew Robertson)		4	1:44.97		1.08	+14.27
5	24.01	Drummoyne	(Nicholas Brown)		5	1:54.57		9.60	+23.87
6	24.03	Newcastle Grammar	(William Golding)		3	2:05.07		10.50	+34.37
	24.04	Newcastle Uni	(Trephon Stambolie)		7	SCRATCHED			

NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 8 December 2024

Race 49 Women's Under 17 Double Scull						Final		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins	
1	25.20	Uni of QLD	(Fleming,Nott)	(U17)	5	1:41.15	0.00	+0.00
2	25.10	MLC School	(Hendriks,Winnall)	(U17)	7	1:43.45	2.30	+2.30
3	25.19	UTS	(Ma-Conis,Ollivier)	(U17)	2	1:48.07	4.62	+6.92
4	25.21	Uni of QLD	(Mitchell,Pettigrew)	(U17)	3	1:48.56	0.49	+7.41
5	25.03	Corowa	(Packer,Hogan)	(U17)	4	1:49.58	1.02	+8.43
6	25.11	Nepean	(Harris,Young)	(U17)	9	1:49.97	0.39	+8.82
7	25.17	St Peters, Cambridge	(Hunter,Silcock)	(U17)	6	1:51.10	1.13	+9.95
8	25.06	Leichhardt	(Simkovic*,Koczkar)	(U17)	8	1:53.58	2.48	+12.43
9	25.08	MLC School	(Beaton,Ng)	(U17)	1	1:54.34	0.76	+13.19

*substitute

Race 50 Women's Under 16 Double Scull						Final		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins	
1	25A.09	St Peters, Cambridge	(Watkins,Shuker)	(U16)	2	1:50.77	0.00	+0.00
2	25A.05	MLC School	(Abernethy,Blake)	(U16)	5	1:58.79	8.02	+8.02
3	25A.07	Nepean 2	(Currall,Edwards)	(U16)	4	1:59.21	0.42	+8.44
4	25A.08	Newcastle Grammar	(Munroe,Whalan)	(U16)	3	2:00.03	0.82	+9.26
5	25A.01	Barker College	(Kim,Watkins)	(U16)	7	2:02.44	2.41	+11.67
6	25A.06	Nepean 1	(Whitelaw,Taylor)	(U16)	8	2:02.87	0.43	+12.10
7	25A.04	MLC School	(Zein,Denton)	(U16)	9	2:04.33	1.46	+13.56
	25A.03	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Foster,Cossins)	(U16)	1	SCRATCHED		
	25A.02	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Leal-Henville,Lonergan)	(U16)	6	SCRATCHED		

Race 51 Women's Masters Coxless Four						Final		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins
1	26.02	North Shore	(Hodgkinson,McCoach,McBride,Blackwell)	(E)	4	1:54.85	7	0.00 +0.00
2	26.03	North Shore	(Walter,Wannan,Zammit,Sammut*)	(G)	5	1:57.04	GO	2.19 +2.19
3	26.01	Leichhardt	(Huggett,Barac,Zongor,Borgert)	(D)	6	1:59.13	9	2.09 +4.28
4	26.04	North Shore	(Boehm,Culhane,Appleton,Dekker)	(F)	7	2:02.83	4	3.70 +7.98

*substitute

Race 52 Men's Masters Pair						Final	
NON-EVENT - Not contested due to insufficient entries.							

Race 53 Women's Open Quad Scull						Final		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins	
1	31.01	Glebe	(Ferre,Bassett,Poulter,Vichkovskaia)		6	1:44.02	0.00	+0.00
2	31.03	University of NSW	(Park,Stanwix,Raffin,Matthews)		7	1:47.45	3.43	+3.43
3	31.04	University of NSW	(Backler,Ristic,Singh,Frith*)		4	1:50.57	3.12	+6.55
4	31.02	Leichhardt	(Massarek,Kosir,Taylor,Howatt)		5	1:51.04	0.47	+7.02

*substitute

Race 54 Women's Under 21 Single Scull						Final		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins	
1	29.12	Uni of QLD	(Astrid Thomas)		5	1:41.16	0.00	+0.00
2	29.06	Glebe	(Lucy Yabsley)		6	1:44.86	3.70	+3.70
3	29.07	Newcastle Grammar	(Annabel McKensy)		4	1:50.53	5.67	+9.37
4	29.13	University of NSW	(Helen Frith)		8	1:54.92	4.39	+13.76
5	29.09	Newcastle Grammar	(Roxanna Brown)		7	1:56.91	1.99	+15.75
6	29.03	Corowa	(Bella Heagney)		2	1:59.98	3.07	+18.82
7	29.11	St Peters, Cambridge	(Lily Gundersen)		9	2:04.38	4.40	+23.22
8	29.01	Corowa	(Evangeline Broad)		1	2:09.21	4.83	+28.05
9	29.02	Corowa	(Imogen Tomlinson)		3	2:09.29	0.08	+28.13

NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 8 December 2024

Race 55 Men's Under 21 Double Scull					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	30.09	UTS	(Bosco,Milozzi)	6	1:27.96	0.00	+0.00
2	30.11	UTS	(Routley,Power)	5	1:28.38	0.42	+0.42
3	30.06	Newcastle Grammar	(Burton,Brown)	7	1:30.61	2.23	+2.65
4	30.04	Newcastle Grammar	(Bird,Chung)	3	1:35.17	4.56	+7.21
5	30.03	Leichhardt	(Clifton,Lee)	2	1:36.14	0.97	+8.18
6	30.05	Newcastle Grammar	(Harman,Baker)	9	1:39.01	2.87	+11.05
7	30.12	Uni of QLD	(Hall,Balachanda)	4	1:40.18	1.17	+12.22
8	30.08	St Peters, Cambridge	(Yerramsetti,Kampenhou)	8	1:41.89	1.71	+13.93
9	30.01	Barker College	(O'Gorman,Lucas)	1	1:43.80	1.91	+15.84

Race 56 Men's Open Coxless Four					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	32.01	UTS	(Black,Caponas*,Waldersee,Henderson*)	6	1:32.14	0.00	+0.00
2	32.02	University of NSW	(Fang,Nelson,Ball,Wilson)	5	1:40.88	8.74	+8.74

*substitute

Race 57 Women's Under 21 Four					A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	37.01	St Peters U21	(Crampton,O'Leary,Phillips,Wilson,c:Granwal)	1	1:48.51	0.00	+0.00

Race 57 Women's Under 16/17 Coxed Quad Scull					A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	33.07	Uni of QLD	(Moore,Martin,Mitchell,Pettigrew,c:O'Dwyer) (U17)	7	1:42.91	0.00	+0.00
2	33.04	MLC School	(Beaton,Ng,Hendriks,Winnall,c:Ng) (U17)	4	1:42.96	0.05	+0.05
3	33.02	Corowa	(Hogan,Wrage,Packer,Hogan,c:Tomlinson) (U17)	9	1:44.14	1.18	+1.23
4	33.06	St Peters, Cambridge	(Wall,Kiri,Stokes,Davison,c:Miller) (U17)	5	1:44.83	0.69	+1.92
5	33.05	Nepean	(Whitelaw,Sharpe,Harris,Young,c:Currall) (U17)	6	1:48.02	3.19	+5.11
6	33.01	Barker College	(Watkins,Kim,Grayson,Anderson,c:Downing) (U17)	8	1:56.96	8.94	+14.05
	33.03	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Jones,Lonergan,Foster,Cossins,c:Leal-Henvi) (U16)	3	SCRATCHED		

Race 58 Men's Under 17 Single Scull					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	34.17	Nepean 1	(Ezekiel Pratt) (U17)	6	1:44.47	0.00	+0.00
2	34.10	Leichhardt 1	(Petar Simkovic) (U17)	5	1:48.05	3.58	+3.58
3	34.13	Leichhardt 2	(Remy Wilson) (U17)	7	1:48.58	0.53	+4.11
4	34.21	UTS	(Oliver Taylor) (U17)	4	1:52.84	4.26	+8.37
5	34.20	St Peters, Cambridge	(Leo O'Reilly) (U17)	2	1:54.43	1.59	+9.96
6	34.18	Nepean 2	(Aiden Hall) (U17)	3	1:54.99	0.56	+10.52
7	34.01	Endeavour	(Jacob Cobley) (U17)	8	2:05.24	10.25	+20.77

Race 59 Men's Under 16 Single Scull					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	34A.05	Leichhardt 1	(Luca Wilson) (U16)	7	1:43.40	0.00	+0.00
2	34A.06	Leichhardt 2	(William Spuij) (U16)	4	1:46.30	2.90	+2.90
3	34A.09	Nepean	(James Baker) (U16)	8	1:47.49	1.19	+4.09
4	34A.11	Uni of QLD	(Hayden Neilsen) (U16)	6	1:48.78	1.29	+5.38
5	34A.12	Leichhardt	(Jeremy Cooper) (U16)	9	1:48.96	0.18	+5.56
6	34A.10	Newcastle Grammar	(Theodore Spak) (U16)	5	1:50.23	1.27	+6.83
7	34A.07	Leichhardt 3	(Massimo Fitzsimon) (U16)	3	1:50.89	0.66	+7.49

Race 60 Women's Masters Double Scull					Division 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins
1	35.02	Community	(Huelin,Smith) (A)	3	1:57.12	6	0.00 +0.00
2	35.14	University of NSW	(Zago,Matthews) (A)	7	1:57.18	6	0.06 +0.06
3	35.03	Drummoyne	(Panagopoulos,Cox) (D)	4	2:01.70	2	4.52 +4.58
4	35.06	Glebe	(Bassett,Poulter) (A)	6	2:03.90	6	2.20 +6.78
5	35.11	North Shore	(Pinkham,McCoach) (C)	2	2:07.78	4	3.88 +10.66
6	35.09	Leichhardt	(Stokes,Mullineux) (D)	5	2:08.05	2	0.27 +10.93
	35.12	North Shore	(Gibson,Boland) (E)	8	SCRATCHED		

NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 8 December 2024

Race 61 Women's Masters Double Scull								Division 2	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins	
1	35.07	Lake Macquarie	(Fearon,Duzel)	(E)	8	2:01.08	7	0.00	+0.00
2	35.08	Lake Macquarie	(Campbell,Clinton)	(G)	4	2:07.48	GO	6.40	+6.40
3	35.10	Newcastle	(Kemp,Sanders)	(F)	3	2:09.66	4	2.18	+8.58
4	35.01	Abbotsford	(Hancock,Koncek)	(E)	5	2:12.87	7	3.21	+11.79
5	35.05	Endeavour 2	(Churton,Lawrie)	(E)	6	2:15.95	7	3.08	+14.87
6	35.04	Endeavour 1	(Whiteley,Trescott)	(F)	2	2:18.05	4	2.10	+16.97
7	35.13	North Shore	(Culhane,Grundy)	(F)	7	2:20.83	4	2.78	+19.75

Race 62 Women's Open Single Scull								Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins		
1	39.08	Uni of QLD	(Astrid Thomas)		1	1:47.03	0.00	+0.00	
2	39.09	University of NSW	(Samantha Backler)		5	1:52.82	5.79	+5.79	
3	39.04	Shoalhaven	(Katrina Davis)		3	1:52.94	0.12	+5.91	
4	39.01	Glebe	(Isabelle Bugg)		2	1:54.81	1.87	+7.78	
5	39.02	Leichhardt	(Niki Lopresti)		9	1:57.76	2.95	+10.73	
6	39.06	UTS	(Sienna Meany)		8	2:02.88	5.12	+15.85	
7	39.07	UTS	(Megan Cheung)		4	2:12.19	9.31	+25.16	
8	39.05	St Peters, Cambridge	(Regan Wright)		6	2:13.49	1.30	+26.46	
	39.03	North Shore	(Olivia Tonge)		7	SCRATCHED			

Race 63 Men's Open Double Scull								Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins		
1	40.02	Newcastle	(Hanley,Keats)		6	1:25.32	0.00	+0.00	
2	40.09	UTS	(Caponas,Henderson)		1	1:29.04	3.72	+3.72	
3	40.01	Nepean	(Harrold,Waddell)		8	1:30.46	1.42	+5.14	
4	40.07	UTS	(Black,Waldersee)		5	1:30.54	0.08	+5.22	
5	40.05	St Peters, Cambridge	(Taylor,Calcinai)		7	1:31.26	0.72	+5.94	
6	40.06	UTS	(Robertson,Hyde)		9	1:32.19	0.93	+6.87	
7	40.08	University of NSW	(Wilson,Ball)		4	1:39.28	7.09	+13.96	
8	40.03	St Peters, Cambridge	(Harrison,Denize)		2	1:41.02	1.74	+15.70	
9	40.04	St Peters, Cambridge	(Moores,Ramsden)		3	1:46.40	5.38	+21.08	